- 1 SJR18
- 2 216599-2
- 3 By Senator Shelnutt
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 01-FEB-22

SJR18

1	SJR18
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR18,
5	CONGRATULATING THE HEWITT-TRUSSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
6	GIRLS FLAG FOOTBALL TEAM ON WINNING THE ALABAMA HIGH SCHOOL
7	ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION STATE CHAMPIONSHIP.
8	
9	WHEREAS, we take pride and pleasure in
10	congratulating the Hewitt-Trussville High School Girls Flag
11	Football Team of Trussville, Alabama, on winning the Alabama
12	High School Athletic Association Girls State Championship; and
13	WHEREAS, 2021 was the inaugural year of the Alabama
14	High School Athletic Association's Girls Flag Football; the
15	Lady Huskies finished the season with a record of 11-0,
16	winning the school's eighteenth state title in school history,
17	under the dynamic leadership of Co-Head Coaches Burt Taylor
18	and Tonya Hunter, ably assisted by Assistant Coach Stephanie
19	Loyd; and
20	WHEREAS, with a group of supportive and appreciative
21	fans in attendance at Protective Stadium in Birmingham,
22	Alabama, the Lady Huskies won the first ever Girls Flag
23	Football State Championship game by defeating Smiths Station
24	High School by a score of 14-13; and

1 WHEREAS, the hardworking and talented team members 2 who contributed individually and collectively to the successful season were: Olivia Burton, Jordan Hunter, Kate 3 Hicks, Chaney Peters, Sara Beth Golden, Lily Burford, Hannah 4 5 Dorsett, Rubie Simon, Layla Bradshow, Gracie Reeves, Haleigh 6 Chambers, Audreonia Benson, Taylor Davis, April Hooks, Deandrea Powell, Dyona Jones, Sarah Hindman, Olivia Stults, 7 8 Avery Huffstutler, Riley Rudick, Jasmine Hawkins, Riley Tyree, 9 Ana Henson, Mary Alston, and Team Manager, Emily Onofry; and

10 WHEREAS, through team work, diligence, and an 11 unwavering commitment to excellence, the Lady Huskies achieved 12 a perfect season and captured a State Championship; and

WHEREAS, the administration, the entire faculty, and the community have supported the Lady Huskies and recognize the outstanding athletic success of the team members; now therefore,

17 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we are proud to recognize and 18 commend the Hewitt-Trussville High School Girls Flag Football 19 20 Team on winning the Alabama High School Athletic Association 21 State Championship; and we hereby dedicate this resolution to 22 the team members and the coaches in heartiest admiration, along with best wishes for continued success in all future 23 24 endeavors.

SJR18

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR18 Senate 01-FEB-22 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris, Secretary.
15	
16 17 18 19	House of Representatives Adopted: 10-FEB-22
20 21	By: Senator Shelnutt